ГОЙМ РТО-1595 1-31-92	01-28-20(OS HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		Docket: 15148 B (4673 CG)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	- 10202020	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Y		Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Ch	ning Chin SUNG, on Chung CHEN &	Name: Alatech Technology Limited	
	ing Mao LIU	Internal Address: 40F, No. 758, Jungming	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🔯 No		South Road, Nan Chu, Taichung 402 Taiwan	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 40F, No. 758, Jungming South	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Road, Nan Chu, Taichung 402 Taiwan	
Other		City: Taichung State: TW ZIP: 402	
Execution Date: December 20, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛮 🔯 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	0.00 9.0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	\	B. Patent No.(s)	
94/21/2005 KBETEMA1 00000033 11034999		£ -	
4 FC:8021 40.	00 OP /		
	Additional numbers attac		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be Name: CHARLES E. BAXLI	mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address: 90 John	Street-3rd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
New York	, N.Y. 10038-3243	☑ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 90 John	Street-3rd Floor		
	, N.Y. 10038-3243	8. Deposit account number: 02-1435	
City: New York St	ate: NY ZIP: 110038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	فترجي والمراجع والم والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع و	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
CHARLES E. BAXLEY	66.2	Signature January 11, 2005	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

PATENT REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Bocket: 15148 B; (4673 CG)

	(1) Yu-Hsiang CHEN	
(1.5) has and Manages and	(2) Ching Chin SUNG	
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	Wen Chung CHEN	
	Hung Mao LIU	
	(5)	Ab
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and o erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agre	_
(6) Insert name of Assignee	assign, transfer and set over to (6) Alatech Technology Limited	
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 40F, No. 758, Jungming South Road	Nan Chu.
(1) There was so Assignee	Taichung 402 Taiwan (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, the States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the in-	itle and interest for the United
	patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor	
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) TREADMILL HAVING ADJUSTABLE, SPE	ED
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Foreign Application or Case No.
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application of America	n for patent in the United States
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on <u>December 20, 2004</u>	
(10) Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	
divisional or reissue applica	ee(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the appitions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection	lication and any continuing or on with such applications as the
divisional or reissue applica Assignee may deem necessary 2) The undersigned agre concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence a 3) The undersigned agre States patent to the Assignee 4) The undersigned agre ting the invention and improceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereb	tions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection arid title in and to the ee(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interport continuation or division or re-issue thereof and cooperate with the and going forward with such intereference. Ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obe. Ee(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any overments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to mention. Ey au theorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue	lication and any continuing or on with such applications as the cinvention hereby transferred. ference which may be declared he Assignee in every way posbtain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respecte (us), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of
divisional or reissue applica Assignee may deem necessary 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence a 3) The undersigned agree 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereb the United States resulting f signee, as Assignee of the enherein assigned, and that he left	tions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection arid title in and to the ee(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interport continuation or division or re-issue thereof and cooperate with the and going forward with such intereference. ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to one. e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any overments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to mention. by au theorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application in the end of the commissioner continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application in the end of the commissioner continuing application in the end of the commissioner continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application or division or division or division or division or continuing application or division or division or division or division or division	lication and any continuing or on with such applications as the e invention hereby transferred. ference which may be declared he Assignee in every way posbtain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respecte (us), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of lications thereof to the said Asht to convey the entire in terest conflict herewith.
divisional or reissue applica Assignee may deem necessary 2) The undersigned agre concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence a 3) The undersigned agre States patent to the Assigned 4) The undersigned agre ting the invention and improceedings regarding the invention and improceeding regarding the invention and	tions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection arid title in and to the ee(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interport continuation or division or re-issue thereof and cooperate with the and going forward with such intereference. See(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to one. See(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any exements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to mention. Solvey au theorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue from said application or any division or divisions or continuing appendire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rights they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in comparately the firm of H.B.D.H. The power to insert necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States and States and States are selected and with the rules of the United States and States are selected and solve the secution of the United States are selected and solve the secution of the United States are selected and solve the secution of the United States are selected and solve the secution of the United States are selected and solve the secution of the United States are selected and solve the secution of the United States are selected and solve the secution of the United States are selected and solve the secution are selected and solve the secuti	lication and any continuing or on with such applications as the e invention hereby transferred. ference which may be declared he Assignee in every way posbtain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respecte (us), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of lications thereof to the said Asht to convey the entire in terest conflict herewith.
divisional or reissue applica Assignee may deem necessary 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence at 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improceedings regarding the invention and that he left in the invention and that he left invention and invention an	tions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection arid title in and to the sec(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interport continuation or division or re-issue thereof and cooperate with the and going forward with such intereference. Sec(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obsect the ec(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any overments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to mention. The property of the Commissioner of Patents to issue from said application or any division or divisions or continuing appendic interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rights (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in comparant(s) the firm of H.B.D.H. The power to inserport the power to inserport the size of the Unit of the Bolding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/ors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignce.	dication and any continuing or on with such applications as the envention hereby transferred. It is ference which may be declared to the Assignee in every way postain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respecte (us), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of lications thereof to the said Asth to convey the entire in terest conflict herewith. It on this assignment any further ited States Patent Office for
divisional or reissue applica Assignee may deem necessary 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence a 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improceedings regarding the invention and improceedings regarding the invention of the United States resulting for signee, as Assignee of the enherein assigned, and that he lead to the undersigned heree the dentification which may be recordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executor In witness whereof, executor.	tions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection arid title in and to the sec(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interport continuation or division or re-issue thereof and cooperate with the and going forward with such intereference. Sec(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obe. Sec(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any overments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to mention. Solvey au theorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue from said application or any division or divisions or continuing appendire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rights (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in copy grant(s) the firm of H.B.D.H. the power to inserport necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unit of the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or s, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	lication and any continuing or on with such applications as the cinvention hereby transferred. ference which may be declared he Assignee in every way posbtain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respecte (us), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of lications thereof to the said Asht to convey the entire in terest conflict herewith. It on this assignment any further ited States Patent Office for assigns, and shall inure to the ame(s).
divisional or reissue applica Assignee may deem necessary 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence at 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assigned 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improceedings regarding the invention and improceedings regarding the invention of the United States resulting for signee, as Assignee of the enterein assigned, and that he is 6) The undersigned here identification which may be recordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executor In witness whereof, executor.	tions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection arid title in and to the sec(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interport continuation or division or re-issue thereof and cooperate with the and going forward with such intereference. Sec(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obe. Sec(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any overments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to mention. Solvey au theorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue from said application or any division or divisions or continuing appendire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rights (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in copy grant(s) the firm of H.B.D.H. the power to inserport necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unit of the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or s, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	lication and any continuing or on with such applications as the cinvention hereby transferred. ference which may be declared he Assignee in every way posbtain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respecte (us), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of lications thereof to the said Asht to convey the entire in terest conflict herewith. It on this assignment any further ited States Patent Office for assigns, and shall inure to the ame(s).
divisional or reissue applica Assignee may deem necessary 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence at 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assigned 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improceedings regarding the invention and improceedings regarding the invention of the United States resulting for signee, as Assignee of the enterein assigned, and that he is 6) The undersigned here identification which may be recordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executor In witness whereof, executor.	tions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection arid title in and to the sec(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interport continuation or division or re-issue thereof and cooperate with the and going forward with such intereference. Sec(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obe. Sec(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any overments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to mention. Solvey au theorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue from said application or any division or divisions or continuing appendire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rights (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in copy grant(s) the firm of H.B.D.H. the power to inserport necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unit of the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or s, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	lication and any continuing or on with such applications as the cinvention hereby transferred. ference which may be declared he Assignee in every way posbtain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respecte (us), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of lications thereof to the said Asht to convey the entire in terest conflict herewith. It on this assignment any further ited States Patent Office for assigns, and shall inure to the ame(s).
divisional or reissue applica Assignee may deem necessary 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence as 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assigned 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improceedings regarding the invention of the United States resulting fragment, as Assignee of the enherein assigned, and that he leads to the undersigned hereit identification which may be recordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executor in witness whereof, executor. (1) Date Dec. 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20,	tions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection arid title in and to the see(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interport continuation or division or re-issue thereof and cooperate with the and going forward with such intereference. See(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to one. See(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any exements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to mention. Solve at theorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicative interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rights (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in comparant(s) the firm of H.B.D.H. the power to inserpencessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Section of Section of Inventor Sung Ching Ching Ching Ching Ching Ching CHEN WEN CHUNG	lication and any continuing or on with such applications as the cinvention hereby transferred. ference which may be declared he Assignee in every way posbtain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respecte (us), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of lications thereof to the said Asht to convey the entire in terest conflict herewith. It on this assignment any further ited States Patent Office for assigns, and shall inure to the ame(s).
divisional or reissue applica Assignee may deem necessary 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence at 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assigned 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned herebethe United States resulting for signee, as Assignee of the enherein assigned, and that he lead to the undersigned herebethe identification which may be recordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executor In witness whereof, executor In witness whereof, executor (1) Date Dec. 20, 20 (2) Date Dec. 20, 20 (3) Date Dec. 20, 20 (4) Date Dec. 20, 20 (4) Date Dec. 20, 20 (6) Date Dec. 20, 20 (7) Date Dec. 20, 20 (8) Date Dec. 20, 20 (9) Date Dec. 20, 20 (9) Date Dec. 20, 20 (10) Date Dec. 20, 20 (11) Date Dec. 20, 20 (12) Date Dec. 20, 20 (13) Date Dec. 20, 20 (14) Date Dec. 20, 20 (15) Date Dec. 20, 20 (16) Date Dec. 20, 20 (17) Date Dec. 20, 20 (18) Date Dec. 20, 20 (19) Date Dec. 20, 20 (19) Date Dec. 20, 20 (19) Date Dec. 20, 20 (20) Date Dec. 20, 20 (21) Date Dec. 20, 20	tions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection arid title in and to the sec(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interport continuation or division or re-issue thereof and cooperate with the and going forward with such intereference. Sec(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obe. Sec(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any overments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to mention. Solvey au theorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue from said application or any division or divisions or continuing appendire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rights (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in copy grant(s) the firm of H.B.D.H. the power to inserport necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unit of the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or s, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	lication and any continuing or on with such applications as the cinvention hereby transferred. ference which may be declared he Assignee in every way posbtain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respecte (us), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of lications thereof to the said Asht to convey the entire in terest conflict herewith. It on this assignment any further ited States Patent Office for assigns, and shall inure to the ame(s).

RECORDED: 01/12/2005

PATENT REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0695